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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, IN AND 
FOR THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA 

CASE NUMBER: 2022-CA-1640 

CHELSEA BARKER, DANIKA BUENO, 
and ALISA COFFEY, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

FLORIDA HOSPITAL OCALA, INC. d/b/a 
ADVENTHEALTH OCALA, 

Defendant. 

----------------~/ 

ORDER ON PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL AND SENSITIVE 
INFORMATION IN A COURT FILING, MOTIONS TO DETERMINE 

CONFIDENTIALITY OF INFORMATION WITHIN A COURT FILING AND MOTION TO 
FILE DOCUMENT UNDER SEAL 

This Cause having come before the Court on Plaintiffs, Chelsea Barker, Danika Bueno and 

Alisa Coffey's, Notice of Confidential and Sensitive Information in a Court Filing, Motion to 

Determine Confidentiality of Information Within a Court Filing and Motion to File Document Under 

Seal filed on January 31, 2024, and the Defendant, Florida Hospital Ocala, Inc. d/b/a AdventHealth 

Ocala, having no objection to this Motion, it is therefore, 

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that Plaintiffs' Notice of Confidential and Sensitive Information 

in a Court Filing, Motion to Determine Confidentiality of Information Within a Court Filing and 

Motion to File Document Under Seal, filed on January 31, 2024, is GRANTED as follows: 

1. Pursuant to Florida Rule of Judicial Administration 2.240( c )(9)(A) it is deemed that 

Mr. Maxwell's deposition testimony given on December 13, 2023, be deemed confidential and the 

deposition transcript of Shawn Maxwell shall be sealed in its entirety by the Clerk of Court. 
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DONE AND ORDERED in Ocala, Marion County, Florida, on this~ day of February, 
2024. 

Circuit Judge 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to Rule 1.080 of the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, conformed copies have been 

emailed to the following: Patrick G. Gilligan, Esquire, pgilligan@ocalalaw.com; Gwendolyn Pasteur 

Williams, Esquire, gwilliams@ocalalaw.com; kpeteson@ocalalaw.com; Mayanne Downs, Esquire, 

Mayanne.downs@gray-robinson.com; Jason Zimmerman, Esquire, jason.zimmerman@gray­

robinson.com; Brock Magruder, Esquire, brock.magruder@gray-robinson.com; Savannah Clifton, 

Esquire, savannah.clifton@gray-robinson.com; downs.litigation@gray-robinson.com; 

cindi.gamer@gray-robinson.com; mythy.tran@gray-robinson.com, Renee Thompson, Esquire, 

rthompson@uww-adr.com; William J. Grant, Esquire, wgrant@glplaw.esq, 

works_tationl@glplaw.esq, and courtfilingsonly@glplaw.esq, this ')ii-'day of February, 2024. 

Glenda Wallace, Judicial Assistant 
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